actually have been had the WGC acquisition occurred on such dates or to project
our results of operations or financial position for any future period.

   References to "Enterra" in the pro forma combined condensed financial
statements mean WGC as defined in the "Recent Developments" section of, and used
elsewhere in, this proxy statement, as modified by this supplement.

   6
   9

   UNIVERSAL COMPRESSION HOLDINGS, INC.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET

   AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2000
   ---------------------------------------------------
   ENTERRA
   UCH   ADJUSTED   MERGER   PRO FORMA
   ACTUAL   ACTUAL(1)   ADJUSTMENTS   AS ADJUSTED
   --------   ---------   -----------   -----------
   (IN THOUSANDS)

   ASSETS

Current assets:
  Cash and equivalents.....  $  1,535   $  3,834   $   --   $   5,369
  Accounts receivable, net.....   26,847   43,957   --   70,804
  Inventories.....   14,722   95,965   --   110,687
  Current deferred tax asset.....   227   2,414   --   2,641
  Other.....   1,396   5,950   --   7,346
   --------   --------   ---------   ----------
   Total current assets.....   44,727   152,120   --   196,847
Property, plant and equipment
  Rental equipment.....   359,993   279,083   (77,147)(2)   561,929
  Other.....   26,525   64,817   (39,817)(2)   51,525
  Less: accumulated depreciation.....   (44,391)   (71,064)   75,921(2)   (39,534)
   --------   --------   ---------   ----------
   Net property, plant, and equipment.....   342,127   272,836   (41,043)   573,920
Goodwill and intangibles, net of
  amortization.....   131,557   224,724   (134,225)(3)   222,056
Notes receivable.....   4,929   1,719   --   6,648
Other assets, net.....   8,611   8,925   11,839(4)   29,375
Long-term deferred tax asset.....   7,509   --   --   7,509
   --------   --------   ---------   ----------
   Total assets.....  $539,460   $660,324   $(163,429)   $1,036,355
   ========   ========   =========   ==========

   LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

Current liabilities:
  Accounts payable and accrued
   liabilities.....  $ 31,412   $ 42,889   $   --   $   74,301
  Current portion of long-term debt.....   1,991   14,170   (14,170)(5)   1,991
   --------   --------   ---------   ----------
   Total current liabilities.....   33,403   57,059   (14,170)   76,292

Edgar Filing: UNIVERSAL COMPRESSION HOLDINGS INC - Form DEFA14A

8

Capital lease obligation.....   5,952   1,260   (1,260)(5)   5,952
Long-term deferred tax liabilities.....   2,806   32,248   (1,853)(6)   33,201
Long-term debt.....   196,429   685   (685)(5)   196,429
Minority interest liability.....   --   198,508   (198,508)(7)   --
Long-term payable due to Weatherford.....   --   59,946   (59,946)(8)   --
Other.....   39,192   94,316   (60,316)(9)   73,192
   --------   --------   ---------   ----------
   Total liabilities.....   277,782   444,022   (336,738)   385,066
   Total stockholders' equity.....   261,678   216,302   173,309(10)   651,289
   --------   --------   ---------   ----------
   Total liabilities and stockholders'
   equity.....  $539,460   $660,324   $(163,429)   $1,036,355
   ========   ========   =========   ==========

   See accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma
   Combined Condensed Financial Statements.

   7
   10

   UNIVERSAL COMPRESSION HOLDINGS, INC.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

   SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2000
   ----------------------------------------------------------------
   UCH
   IPO/DEBT   ENTERRA   ENTERRA
   UCH   RESTRUCTURE   ADJUSTED   MERGER   PRO FORMA
   ACTUAL   ADJUSTMENTS   ACTUAL(1)   ADJUSTMENTS   AS ADJUSTED
   -------   -----------   ---------   -----------   -----------
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

Revenues.....  $73,613   $   --   $113,972   $   --   $187,585
Rentals and cost of sales.....   33,901   --   66,311   --   100,212
   -------   -------   --------   --------   --------
   Gross margin.....   39,712   --   47,661   --   87,373
Selling, general and administrative.....   7,224   --   15,688   --   22,912
   -------   -------   --------   --------   --------
   Operating profit.....   32,488   --   31,973   --   64,461
Depreciation and amortization.....   14,177   (382)(11)   18,829   (10,764)(16)   21,860
Operating lease.....   2,684   924(12)   10,860   7,316(17)   21,784
Interest expense.....   13,225   (2,793)(13)   5,860   (5,922)(18)   10,370
Interest income.....   --   --   --   (2,530)(19)   (2,530)
Other, net.....   7,059   (7,059)(14)   117   --   117
   -------   -------   --------   --------   --------
   Income (loss) before income taxes and
   minority interest.....   (4,657)   9,310   (3,693)   11,900   12,860
Income taxes (benefit).....   (1,746)   3,491(15)   (1,631)   4,462(15)   4,576
Minority interest expense, net of taxes.....   --   --   306   (306)(20)   --
   -------   -------   --------   --------   --------
   Income (loss) before extraordinary items...  $(2,911)   $ 5,819   $ (2,368)   $  7,744   $  8,284
   =======   =======   ========   ========   ========
Weighted average common and common equivalent
  shares outstanding:
   Basic.....   11,173   2,166   --   13,750   27,089(21)
   -------   -------   --------   --------   --------
   Diluted.....   11,173   2,331   --   13,750   27,254(21)
   -------   -------   --------   --------   --------

Edgar Filing: UNIVERSAL COMPRESSION HOLDINGS INC - Form DEFA14A

9

Earnings (loss) per share:
   Basic.....  $ (0.26)   $   --   $   0.31
   =======   ========   ========
   Diluted.....  $ (0.26)   $   --   $   0.30
   =======   ========   ========

   See accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma
   Combined Condensed Financial Statements.

   8
   11

   UNIVERSAL COMPRESSION HOLDINGS, INC.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

   YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2000
   -----------------------------------------------------------------------
   UCH
   IPO/DEBT   ENTERRA   ENTERRA
   UCH   RESTRUCTURE   ADJUSTED   MERGER   PRO FORMA
   ACTUAL   ADJUSTMENTS   ACTUAL(1)   ADJUSTMENTS   AS ADJUSTED
   ---------   -----------   ---------   -----------   -----------
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

Revenues.....  $136,449   $   --   $237,763   $   --   $  374,212
Rentals and cost of sales.....   67,295   --   139,346   --   206,641
   --------   --------   --------   --------   ----------
   Gross margin.....   69,154   --   98,417   --   167,571
Selling, general and administrative.....   16,797   (3,200)(22)   30,272   --   43,869
   --------   --------   --------   --------   ----------
   Operating profit.....   52,357   3,200   68,145   --   123,702
Depreciation and amortization.....   26,006   (3,559)(23)   34,739   (17,343)(25)   39,843
Operating lease.....   --   5,702(12)   14,344   22,144(26)   42,190
Interest expense.....   34,327   (15,727)(24)   5,293   (5,190)(27)   18,703
Interest income.....   --   --   --   (11,564)(28)   (11,564)
Other, net.....   --   --   (2,378)   --   (2,378)
   --------   --------   --------   --------   ----------
   Income (loss) before income taxes and
   minority interest.....   (7,976)   16,784   16,147   11,953   36,908
Income taxes (benefit).....   (1,994)   6,378(15)   7,013   4,483(15)   15,880
Minority interest expense, net of taxes.....   --   --   4,194   (4,194)(20)   --
   --------   --------   --------   --------   ----------
   Income (loss) before extraordinary
   items.....  $ (5,982)   $ 10,406   $  4,940   $ 11,664   $   21,028
   ========   ========   ========   ========   ==========
Weighted average common and common equivalent
  shares outstanding:
   Basic.....   2,476   10,495   --   13,750   26,721(29)
   --------   --------   ----------
   Diluted.....   2,476   11,181   --   13,750   27,407(29)
   --------   --------   ----------
Earnings (loss) per share:
   Basic.....  $  (2.42)   $   --   $   0.79
   ========   ========   ==========
   Diluted.....  $  (2.42)   $   --   $   0.77
   ========   ========   ==========